
Cloud Video Platform Video Meeting Rooms (CVP VMR) 

Contact details for those prisons ready to serve the courts 

 

Prison Email contact Other contact 

Bedford videolinkbooking.hmpps@justice.gov.uk  0121 368 0710 Option 1 

Belmarsh Videolinkbelmarsh@justice.gov.uk   N/A 

Berwyn Legalvisits.Berwyn@hmps.gsi.gov.uk  01978 523300 

Birmingham videolinkbooking.hmpps@justice.gov.uk  0121 368 0710 Option 1 

Brinsford OMU.Brinsford@justice.gov.uk  N/A 

Bristol VideoLink-Bristol@justice.gov.uk  0117 942 4074 

Bronzefield  Bf.videolink@sodexogov.co.uk  01784 425690 ext 3315 

Bullingdon LegalVisits.Bullingdon@justice.gov.uk  01869 353154 

Cardiff videolinkHMPCardiff@justice.gov.uk  029 2092 3155 

Chelmsford Custody.Chelmsford@justice.gov.uk  01245 552 064 / 01245 552 066 

Doncaster  Videolink.doncaster@justice.gov.uk  01302 763218 

Dovegate custody.dovegate@serco.cjsm.net 01283 829462 

Durham legalvisits.durham@justice.gov.uk  0191 332 3816 

Eastwood 

Park 

custody.eastwoodpark@justice.gov.uk 

 

01454 382 104  01454 382 037 

 

Elmley Courts.Elmley@justice.gov.uk  01795 802373 / 01795 802372 

Exeter  legalvisits.exeter@justice.gov.uk  01392 415730 

Feltham     Reception.feltham@justice.gov.uk  020 8844 5497 

Forest Bank ForestBankVCC@sodexogov.co.uk  0161 925 7000 ext 2047 
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Foston Hall  custody.fostonhall@justice.gov.uk  N/A 

Hewell videolinkbooking.hmpps@justice.gov.uk  0121 368 0710 Option 1 

High Down N/A 0207 147 6331 

Hull  videolinkhull@justice.gov.uk  01482 282247 

Isle of Wight custody.isleofwight@justice.gov.uk  01983 634000 

Leeds  VCCLeeds@justice.gov.uk  0113 203 2841  

Leicester N/A 0116 228 3245 

Lewes  videolinkbooking.hmpps@justice.gov.uk  0121 368 0710 Option 1 

Lincoln lincolnvisitsbooking@justice.gov.uk  01522 663 172 

Liverpool videolinkliverpool@justice.gov.uk  0151 530 4249 

Low Newton  OMU.LowNewton@justice.gov.uk  0191 376 4025      

Manchester Videolink.manchester@justice.gov.uk  0161 817 5898 

New Hall  videolinkbooking.hmpps@justice.gov.uk  0121 368 0710 Option 1 

Norwich     LegalVisits.norwich@justice.gov.uk  N/A 

Nottingham  videolinkbooking.hmpps@justice.gov.uk  0121 368 0710 Option 1 

Oakwood N/A 01902 799 700 

Parc parclegalvisits@uk.g4s.com  N/A 

Pentonville videolinkbooking.hmpps@justice.gov.uk  0121 368 0710 Option 1 

Peterborough 

Female 
videolinkbooking.hmpps@justice.gov.uk  0121 368 0710 Option 1 

Peterborough 

Male 
videolinkbooking.hmpps@justice.gov.uk  0121 368 0710 Option 1 

Preston N/A 01772 444657 

Styal  videolinkbooking.hmpps@justice.gov.uk  0121 368 0710 Option 1 
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Swansea  Omu.swansea@justice.gov.uk   N/A 

Thameside thameside.legalvisits@serco.com  020 8331 7380 

Wandsworth  videolinkbooking.hmpps@justice.gov.uk  0121 368 0710 Option 1 

Werrington Custody.Werrington@justice.gov.uk N/A 

Wetherby N/A 01937 544299 

Winchester   videolinkwinchester@justice.gov.uk   N/A 

Wormwood 

Scrubs 
videolinkbooking.hmpps@justice.gov.uk  0121 368 0710 Option 1 
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